s

/ o 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - ,= LOC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT _ — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, - RIGMTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE oW T APVD
E —— J2 ECR—07-010897 5-2007 | MY | TE
NUMBER ~EY USED
680080 — 1 J 46/000—4 CENTER STRIP AR PRE FEED
6650050—2 J S554-400—3 FHEADMAKER—FEOW AR—RE—FEED OBSOLETE 0 0
680080 —3 | J 354500 1 BENCH G EOW | AIR PRE FEED TERMINAL NAME: 5 5
680080 —4 | J 552070-1 | BENCH K EOW | AIR PRE FEED CROUNDING CLIP > 2
635/5 - 1 - — - 189744—1 GUIDE, TERMINAL (BENCH G ONLY) 140 1 1 1 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL /0
139 1 1 1 — 690142—1 DISC, INSULATION 69
1 1 — — 189140—-2 PLATE, BASE 138 1 1 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 68
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 — - — - 21029-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 137 1 1 1 - 9869501 WASHER, PRECISION 67
A 1 1 1 — 2—21000-5 SCR,SHC,8—32x.25 156 1 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHE, SPRING 66
: GREASE LIGHTLY. w 1 1= 21029-5 PIN,D.188x.75 135 1 1 1] = 690212—1 POST, RAM 65 | |
A 4 4 4 4 — 3-21002—-4 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.62 134 1 1 1 — 856724 —1 BLADE, SHEAR 64
LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. — =T+ 17 = 189140—1 PLATE, BASE 133 1 1 1 - 1-21000—8 SCR,SHC,6—32x.25,SHEAR 63
4 DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. 1 1 1 - 189159—1 BLOCK, STABILIZER 152 12 1 1 1 - 1-21009-9 SCR,SET,LOCKWELL,5/16—18X.50 62
1 1 1 — 189165—1 PIN, HINGE 137 1 1 1 — 5—-22280—-4 SPRING, COMPRESSION 61
AAFTEF\) ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE e APPL SPEC T4 5190 7 7 z 7 — 2—21000-7/ SCR,SHC,8—32x.50 150 1 1 1 — 8531591 HOLD DOWN, TERM 60
(ITEM 119) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING BOLT = 129 i It sl L e 8531581 BLOCK, SLIDE DRIVE Sk
(ITEM 112) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER 1 1 1 — 189155—1 SHEAR, CARRIER 128 2 2 y 2 — 21899-5 WASHER, FLAT 58
(ITEM 118) THEN TIGHTEN AN ADDITIONAL 3 REVOLUTIONS. 1 1 1 — 189142—1 HINGE BAR 127 — — = 4 — 1-21000—-4 SCR,SHC,4—40x.38 5/
CRIMPING DATA 1 1 1 — 1—45/7093—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 126 — — = 1 — 853140—1 BLOCK, RETAINER 56
LOCK SET SCREW (ITEM 113) TO PREVENT BOLT LOOSENING. - W W - 57009-3 SN, SLOT. SPRING o5 =5
A ITEM NOT SHOWN ON DWG PAD CRIMP HEICHT WIRE STRIP % 2 4 % — 25470—-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 124 — — L 1 — 853137 —1 SLIDE. BOTTOM BLADE 54
T LETTER |STATIESS = SIZE | LENGTH 2 2 D 2 - 00354—8 STUD, 8-32x1.50 123 | 53
STEEL 0 b :
A USE ON LEADMAKERS WITH MODEL "T7 TERMINATION UNITS. A .090 414 |.218+015 2 2 P 2 — 210222 NUT, #8 HEX, LOCKING 122 — — - 1 — 189169—1 MOUNT, BOTTOM BLADE 52
o B 085 416 |.218+015 1 1 1 — 189144 —1 BLOCK, SPRING PRESSURE 121 — — - 1 - 8531391 SCREW, ADJUST 57
USE ON LEADMAKERS WITH MODEL "G~ TERMINATION UNITS. C N/A 418 |.218+015 3 3 b 3 — 2-21000-8 SCR,SHC,8—32x.62 120 — — - 1 — 2-21000-5 SCR,SHC,8—32x.25,MOUNT 50
A 5 07s 15 [ 2182015 | p) P P 2 — 986781—2 SPRING, DIE 119 — | - - 1 — 8531573 BLADE, BOTTOM STRIP, #14 49
PLACE ITEM 140 UNDER THUMBSCREWS FOR 1 1 1 -~ 189156—1 SPACER, SPRING ADJ 118 — | - - 1 — 853157—2 BLADE, BOTTOM STRIP, #16 48
TERMINAL LEADIN INTO GUARDS (BENCH MODEL 7"G” ONLY) CR'}:AEP SlzE T:AF;E RANGE 1 1 1 — 1-21046-5 RING EXTERNAL “E” 117 — — - 1 — 853157 —1 BLADE, BOTTOM STRIP, #18 47
Wi .150 18—14
USE ONLY 1 SCREW (TEM 150) ON_LEADMAKERS N I = e e R maa I L
ﬁ WITH MODEL T TERMINATING - UNITS FEED APPL INST  |SET UP GAGE|  LAYOUT 1 1 1 — 690191—5 PLUG, NYLON 114 — | - - - 5-21028-5 PIN, ROLL .125x.75 44
- iggiﬁ::ﬁg? EEB”E\INEI:ACMEA(;NH'_:S\EI OPERATING 935 408—-809/ - - 1 1 1 — 3-21008—1 SCR,SET,6—32x.38,LOCK 113 — | - L[ - 189146—1 SHAFT, PIVIOT 43 |
: 1 1 1 — 2-23378-0 SCREW,HEX,3/8—24x.62 112 — - - 1 — 8531741 PIN, DRIVE 4.9
A POSITION ITEM 62 SO THAT TOP OF THE SET SCREW — — - 1 — 238462 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1.25 L 1711 — — - 1 - 8531411 LINK, DRIVE 4
S FLUSH WITW THE TOP OF THE RAM. — — - 1 — 189157 —1 SLIDE, WIRE STRIP 110 — — - 1 — 853156—3 BLADE, TOP STRIP, #14 40
— | - - 1 — 189166—1 STOP, SLIDE 109 — | - - 1 — 853156-2 BLADE, TOP STRIP, #16 39
A NOT RECOMMENDED FOR LEADMAKER. 1 1 1 — 1891501 FINGER, FEED 108 - 1 — 8531561 BLADE, TOP STRIP, #18 38
1 1 1 — 5—=23471-7 SPRING, TORSION 107/ — — = 1 — 853156—1 MOUNT, TOP BLADE S5/
14. TERM 1217372 MAY RUN ON THIS APPLICATOR BY USING THE FOLLOWING CRIMP HEIGHTS: 1 1 1 — 2—25619-9 PIN, GROOVED 106 - — - 2 — 2—21000—-7/ SCR,SHC,8—-32x.50, STRIP 56
14 AWG 090 CRIMP HT 2 2 2 2 — 21045-06 RING, RETAINING 105 2 2 J 2 — 5-=21002—-4 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.62,BRACE 35
| 16 AWG 080 CRIMP HT 0 1 1 1 — 1891491 LINK, FEED 104 1 1 1 — 189170—1 SUPPORT, HOUSING 34 [
18 AWG 070 CRIMP HT g 2 2 2 2 — 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 103 1 1 — — 189164 —1 HOUSING (EOW) 33
1 1 1 — 3-23620—3 PIN, GROOVED, 1/4x.75 102 — - - 1 — 1891411 HOUSING, CENT. STRIP 32
171 1 1 1 — 22292-72 COLLAR 101 1 1 1 — 210092 SCR, SKT SET (1/4—20X.25)RAM 31
— — = 1 — 853255—1 CAM, STRIP BLADE 170 % 2 i 2 — 21001=5 SCR,SHC,1/4—20x.62 100 1 1 1 — 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 50
6 — — = 1 — 853200—1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP 169 % 2 X 2 — 4—-21000-2 SCR,SHC, 10-32 X 1.75 99 1 1 — — 1891631 CAP, RAM (EOW) 29
REF — = — — 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 168 % % 4 2 — 21025—7/ WASHER, FLAT 98 — — = 1 — 1891435—1 CAP, RAM 28
1 — = — — 455550—1 AIR BLAST ASSY 16/ 97/ 1 1 1 — 401264—1 PLATE, ID 27/
1 - - - - 6926356 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 166 1 1 1 — 1891551 SLIDE, MOUNT, AIR CYL 96 2 2 ) 2 - 21017-6 SCR,RH DRIVE, #2x.19, ID 26
2 — = — — 985294 —1 SPACER 125 LONG 165 1 1 1 — 189152—1 MOUNT, AIR CYL 95 25
2 — B — — 1—-21000-9 SCR, SHC 6-32 X .38 164 1 1 1 — 99268/—1 SCR, PAN HD,10-32X 2.75 94 3 5 b 4 — 5-21000-5 SCR,SHC,10—-32x.50,CAP 24
1 — B — — 1891//7—1 GUARD, SPRING 165 1 1 1 — 1—-4602//—7 AIR FEED ASSY 93 2 2 y 2 — 5-21000-8 SCR,SHC,10—-32x.88,CAP 23
NS =T -1- 1891761 GUARD, AIR FEED 162 TR - 22294—6 FLBOW, STREET 92 22
9 1 — B — — 1—-455755-3 CGUARD ASSY 161 56 56 6 56 | N 2/7319—-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO 91 2 q
2 — = — — 980282—-5 CONNECTOR, MALE,1/8PT X 1/4 TUBE 160 — 2 2 % — 23238—1 COUPLING, QUICK CONNECT 90 1 1 1 — 21055-8 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4, ROLLER 20
1 1 — — 23054 —1 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 159 2 2 J 2 — 8—21002—7/ SCR,BHC,1/4—20X1.75,AIR CYL 39 1 1 1 — 8—-21016—-0 SCR,MACH,1/4—20%x2.50, ROLLER 19
— 2 B — — 5—-21006—-4 SCR, SOC SET, 6—32 158 1 1 1 — 189158—1 CLEVIS 38 1 1 = — — 225558 SCR,SHLD 8—-3%2 X .250 13
1 1 — — 22304—1 NIPPLE, HEX 157 1 1 1 — 5—21002-5 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x%x.75 87/ 1 1 - — — 853152—1 STOP, WIRE 17
— — | REF — — 21056—7 WASHER, FLAT #10 156 36 % 2 y 2 — 22594 —1 NUT,1/4—20, JAM 16
1 1 — — 22506—1 ELBOW, 90° 155 1 1 1 — 853296—1 CRIMPER, INSULATION o) 1 1 1 — 21024—-6 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 15
— 2 B — — 21018=-5 NUT, HEX 6-—32 X .62 154 1 1 1 — 2—21002—-1 SCR,BHC,8—32x.38 34 1 1 1 — 189161—1 ARM, OILER 14
— — 2 — — 21018-7/ NUT, HEX 10-32 153 1 1 1 — 14243590—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 83 13
— — i — — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK #10 152 1 1 1 — 853211 —1 CRIMPER, WIRE 82 1 1 1 - 21989-6 SCR,SHLD 8-32 X .125 12
— — — — 814816—1 BRACKET (CLS — T) 157 1 1 1 — 5—21002-5 SCR,BHC,1/4—20x.50 81 AR AR AR AR — 982 /47-2 SEALANT, PNEU & HYD 11
— — | REF | — — 3—-21000-5 SCR, SHC 10-32 X .50 150 30 N 2 2 i 2 — 226901 FITTING, LUBRICATION, 90° 10
o — — i — — 2-21002-6 SCR, BHC 10-32 X .38 149 2 2 ] 2 - 8532101 SPACER, TUBULAR 79 1 1 1 - 4-21008-5 SCR,SET,8—-32x.62, LOCK 9 |
— — — — 8547451 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 148 1 1 1 — 8532521 BLOCK, INSULATION 78 1 1 3 - 2-21000-6 SCR,SHC,8—32X.38,INSERT 8
— — — — 2177521 BRACKET (CLS — ©) 147 - — - 1 — 853132 —1 RAM, CENTER STRIP 77 N1 1 1 - 2243241 INSERT, ANVIL 7
146 1 1 — — 8562/5—1 RAM, EOW /6 1 1 1 1 — 18914/—1 SHEAR, LOWER o
2 2 i 2 — 9-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2970)D 145 - - - 1 — 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 75 2 2 i 2 - 1-21000-8 SCR,SHC,6—32x.25,RETAINER 5
144 1 1 1 — 1—-690124—1 WASHER, RAM /4 o 1 1 1 — 189145—1 RETAINER, ANVIL 4
2 2 2 2 — 6—-554/78-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2800)B 143 1 1 1 — 230350—1 SCR,SHC,6—32x.25 735 1 1 1 1 — 189160—1 ANVIL 3
2 2 i 2 — 5-354778—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2750)A 142 1 1 1 — 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 772 6 6 6 — 3-21002—-4 SCR,BHC,1,/4—20x.62,HOUSING 2
141 1 1 1 — 690603—1 SPRING, ASSIST A 2 2 i 2 — 2—21002—-1 SCR,BHC,8—32X.38,SHEAR 1
—4 | =3 | 42 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION el —4 | =3 | 42 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION el —4 | =3 | 42| —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION v
A PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ™. o, co I1mes F 1yeo lectrontce Tyco Electronics Corporation
e M S - s
INCHES oL _L_SLUSSER END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR
Gt i : -
3 PLC + _ APPLICATION SPEC
iNZ\[ES + 7i B . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL . FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A W 00/7/9 @':' 080080 o
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE - SHEET OF2 RE\/J2
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000
16MAY2007  9:21am ‘



s

2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION Loc DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
- SEE SHEET 1 - - -
MACHINE RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)
BRKT (REF) ﬁ
AMP—0—LECTRIC "™ TERM GUARD
D D
—4 ONLY
C C
B .
A
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. (™ o o I1mes = Tyco Electronics Corporation
Tyco Electronlcs )
CHK 10/14/94 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C.ERISMAN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 9—-1-94 | NAME
INCHES J. SLUSSER END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR
0 PLC + _ PRODUCT SPEC
1 PLC + - -
@g 2 PLC + - —
3 PLC + _ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + - SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + - —
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT _ A W 00/7/9 @':'680@80 o
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE - SHEET 2 OF 2 REV J2

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

0O9MAY2007 7:24am



‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinickon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

